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Mr. Bui van Luong 
General Commissioner for Refugees 
General Comnissariat for Refugees 
S a i g o n 

Dear Mr. Minister: 

The processing and finalization in the 
Mission of USOM/COMIGAL approved sub-projects 
takes from 10 to 15 days. 

In order to permit yo to proceed imme­
diately and without any delay with the appoint­
ment of Disbursing Officers and other adminis­
trative personnel necessary for the execution 
of jointly approved projects, I am listing 
below the sub-projec~which are presently being 
finalized at the Mission. 

~ Number of refugees Total budget 

~on 8inh An 14,883 6,698,656 
8.T-J' Xom Dam 3,494 623,780 
.B :T. ./ Dong Hai 456 114,975 
. • •v- tong Lf!,, 628 378,210 &!r-.'1 La Gi 3,280 l,06J,870 
~ a,7,'1 Muong Man 2,733 1,376,760 

P '/ .ut- Tan L~p 1,484 1,576,778 
[ cvvi: ;4-rvThu Thua 270 420,241 
r;>-. we•-'""., Dong Me 1,000 1,033,750 

i ~~Thanh Bo 894 253,300 
a vang Huu 1,430 924,800 

t)~ct.M 
La vang Ta 921 749,250 
Gia Dinh 136 106,840 

I '< 

T "'IA. 
a vang Trung 1,251 771,110 
a vang Thuong 1, 736 l_,017,630 
n Bon 1,250 /62,390 

{ Phu Nhuan 15,000 4, dJO ,650 
Bui Mon 6,895 1,560, 800 

{,: ,\~ T~n Hi~p 1,636 885,160 r . Nghia Hoa 4,000 1,168,550 
IJ wl Trung Chang 7,600 2,068,288 

Hoa Lac 4,JOO 1,932,256 
Trung My Tay 1,125 524,000 
Loe Hung 1,800 627,220 
Nam Hung 4,500 1,706,666 

~f./ Phu Lam 2,246 1,029,416 
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Bink Thrase May 16, 1956

Mr. Bui van Luong
General Commissioner for Refugees
General Commissariat for Refugees
Saigon

Dear Mr. Minister:

The processing and finalization in the
Mission of USOM/COMIGAL approved sub-projects
takes from 10 to 15 days.

In order to permit you to proceed imme-
diately and without any delay with the appoint-
ment of Disbursing Officers and other adminis-
trative personnel necessary for the execution
of jointly approved projects, I am listing
below the sub-projectswhich are presently being
finalized at the Mission.

Total budget VN$Number of refugeesName

cholon Binh An 6,698,65614,883
B.T.V 623,780Xom Dam 3,494

456 114,975Dong HaiB.T.
628Long Le 378,210BI

3,280 1,063,870La GiB.T.
1,376,760Muong Man 2,733B.T.V

phu en 1,484Tan Lap 1,576,778
Thu Thua 420,241270

1,033,7501,000Dong MeDa Nang 894phan Rang Thanh Bo 253,300
924,800La vang Huu 1,430
749,250921La vang Ta

quang 136 106,840Gia Dinh
1,251 771,110La vang TrungIn
1,736 1,017,630La vang Thuong
1,250 762,390An Bon

4,830,650Phu Nhuan 15,000
6,895 1,560,800Bui Mon

gia
Tan Hiep 1,636 885,160

1,168,550Nghia Hoa 4,000

Dirh
7,600Trung Chang 2,068,288

1,932,256Hoa Lac 4,300
Trung My Tay 1,125 524,000

627,2201,800Loc Hung
1,706,666Nam Hung 4,500

B.T. 2,246Phu Lam 1,029,416
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Nombre de Refugies 

e:r . .,,~ 
Da Lam 

~ .T · vThuan Nghia 
(A;! ~Binh Thoi 
~;;. /~-' Da minh Phuoc 

61'P. 1 ' Nam Hoa 
r i T<tn Hi~p 
VM~J.. Bung Truong 
£ Thuong L~c 

Long Hiep , 
- Khanh Hoa ·~ '9-.-<JV~ C<.... 

"1r lllo ( P~VIA/C&) 
BB\/IT(E ( P/(OVIAIGE) 

1,233 
1,585 
1,500 
2,193 
3,000 

531 
1,065 

899 
203 

5,426 

102, 583 

5% 
Approx. Overall 
Total 

Total du Budget VN$ 

754, 518 
946,592 
986 ,580 

3,718,027 
1,226l80l 
1,254,880 
2,392,500 
1,982,020 

280,860 
2,858,673 

39,826,691 

l,~tl,33~ 41,8,02 

In finalized form, 5% will be added to each project indi­
vidually. 

We are prepared to nake the usual initial releases for the above 
projects immediately upon receipt of your written assurances 
concerning the use of funds as required in our letter of October 
15, 1955 concerning the Blao project. 

Inasmuch as this letter constitutes official approval of 
the projects listed above, I suggest that you make funds availa­
ble for t he exec~~ion of these projects from the 50,000,000 VN$ 
revolving fund. 

Please accept , Mr . Minister , the renewed assurances of 
my highest consideration. 

do: AL. Cardinaux:tt 
Concurr ence: Mr. Lavergne 

Mr. Marin 
Mr. Martini 

Copy to: The Minister of Finance 

• 

Leland Barrows 
Director of Mission 

Total du Budget VN$Nombre de RefugiesNom

BI.rMa
754,5181,233Da Lam

B.T. 946,5921,585Thuan Nghia
cholon 986,580Binh Thoi 1,500

3,718,027Da minh Phuoc 2,193
1,226,801Nam Hoa 3,000

gia 1,254,880Tan Hiep 531
Vinch 1,065 2,392,500Bung Truong

Long
Thuong Loc 1,982,020899

280,860Long Hiep 203
Khanh Hoa

fravrince 5,426 2,858,673

MY THO (PROVINCE) 102,583 39,826,691
BENTRE (PROVINCE)

5% 1,991,334
Approx. Overall 41,818,025
Total

In finalized form, 5% will be added to each pro ject indi-
vidually.

We are prepared to make the usual initial releases for the above
projects immediately upon receipt of your written assurances
concerning the use of funds as required in our letter of October
15, 1955 concerning the Blao project.

Inasmuch as this letter constitutes official approval of
the projects listed above, I suggest that you make funds availa-
ble for the execution of these projects from the 50,000,000 VN$
revolving fund.

Please accept, Mr. Minister, the renewed assurances of
my highest consideration.

Leland Barrows
Director of Mission

do: AL. Cardinaux:tt
Concurrence: Mr. Lavergne

Mr. Mann
Mr. Martini

Copy to: The Minister of Finance
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